

City of Port Aransas, Texas, 710 W. Avenue A, Port Aransas, TX 78373-4128 ~ 361-749-4111 ~ Fax 361-749-4723

For Immediate Release

Date:	August 23, 2021
Contact:	Francisca Nixon
Phone:	361-749-4111
Fax:	361-749-4723
Email:	fnixon@cityofportaransas.org

City of Port Aransas – Holiday Hours – Labor Day, 2021

In observance of Labor Day, Monday, September 6, 2021: City of Port Aransas business offices and Municipal Courts will be closed.

The Collection Station will be closed.

Police and EMS Departments will be on duty; however, administrative offices will be closed.

The Community Aquatic Center facility and offices will be open.

RTA Trolley and Flexi-B service will operate normally.

Meals on Wheels will be delivered as scheduled.

Sanitation service will not be delayed and will follow normal pick-up schedule.

All City offices will resume normal schedules on Tuesday, September 7, 2021.

/s/ Francisca Nixon, City Secretary

###